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SONG SUNG BLUE  

 

 
 
  

Based on a true story, two down-on-
their-luck musicians (Hugh Jackman and 
Kate Hudson) form a joyous Neil 
Diamond tribute band, Lightning and 
Thunder, and experience soaring success 
and devastating heartbreak in their 
musical journey together. 
 
Rated M (Mature themes, coarse 
language and sexual references), 132 
mins 

Sat 31 Jan 
Sat 31 Jan 
Sun 01 Feb 
Sun 01 Feb 
 
Fri 06 Feb 
Sun 08 Feb 

2.00pm 
5.00pm 
1.00pm 
4.00pm 
 
10.30am 
1.00pm 

 

THE HOUSEMAID 

 

 

Trying to escape her past, Millie accepts 
a job as a live-in housemaid for a wealthy 
couple. What begins as a dream job 
quickly unravels into something far more 
dangerous; behind the closed doors lies a 
world of secrets, scandals, and power 
plays. 
 
Rated MA15+ (Strong themes, violence 
and coarse language), 131 mins  
[Under 15s must be accompanied, IDs 
will be checked] 

Thu 12 Feb 
Sat 14 Feb 
Sat 14 Feb 
Sun 15 Feb 
 
Sun 22 Feb 

10.30am 
2.00pm 
5.00pm 
4.00pm 
 
1.00pm 

 
 
 



 

HAMNET 

 

 

 
 
  

After losing their son Hamnet to plague, 
Agnes and William Shakespeare grapple 
with grief in 16th-century England. A 
healer, Agnes must find strength to care 
for her surviving children while 
processing her devastating loss. 
 
Rated M (Mature themes and a sex 
scene), 126 mins 

Thu 19 Feb 
Sat 21 Feb 
Sat 21 Feb 
Sun 22 Feb 
 
Sun 01 Mar 

10.30am 
2.00pm 
5.00pm 
4.00pm 
 
1.00pm 

 

COMING SOON – HOBTRACK 2026! 
 

An unforgettable celebration of 
creativity, arts and culture in the  

Hilltops Region! 

14 MARCH to 29 MARCH 2026 
 

THE CHORAL 

 

 

 

A choral society's male members enlist in 
World War I, leaving the demanding new 
chorus master to recruit teenagers. In 
the midst of chaos, and with the young 
boys grappling with their impending 
conscription into the army, the whole 
community discovers the joy of making 
music together,  
 
Rated M (Coarse language and sexual 
references), 113 mins 

Thu 05 Feb 
Sat 07 Feb 
Sat 07 Feb 
Sun 08 Feb 
 
Sun 15 Feb 

10.30am 
2.00pm 
5.00pm 
4.00pm 
 
1.00pm 



MARTY SUPREME 

 

 

  

In the 1950s, up-and-coming table tennis star 
Marty Mauser has a dream no one respects, 
and goes to hell and back in pursuit of 
greatness. 
 
Rated M (Mature themes, violence, coarse 
language, sex scenes and nudity), 150 mins 

Thu 26 Feb 
Sat 28 Feb 
Sat 28 Feb 
Sun 01 Mar 

10.30am 
2.00pm 
5.30pm 
4.00pm 

 

BLUE MOON 

 

 

 

 
 
  

Legendary lyricist Lorenz Hart confronts his 
shattered self-confidence in Sardi's bar, as 
his former collaborator Richard Rodgers 
celebrates the opening night of his ground-
breaking hit musical "Oklahoma!". 
 
Rated M (Coarse language and sexual 
references), 100 mins 

Thu 05 Mar 
Sat 07 Mar 
Sat 07 Mar 
Sun 08 Mar 

10.30am 
2.00pm 
5.00pm 
1.00pm 

 

STA RETRO – E.T. THE EXTRA-TERRESTRIAL 

 

 

A troubled child summons the courage to 
help a friendly alien escape from Earth and 
return to his home planet. 
 
Rated PG (Mild themes and coarse language, 
some scenes may scare young children), 115 
mins 
 
Presented by Southern Tablelands Arts (STA) 
as part of the STA Screen 2026 Retro Films 
Program 

Sun 08 Mar 4.00pm 

 
 
 
  



 

 
 


